



2024 FEE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

Tuition Fee \$7,330 per Student Capital Levy \$700 per Family

| 2024 Fees | 1 student | 2 students | 3 students |
|--|------------|-------------|-------------|
| Tuition fee | \$7,330.00 | \$13,927.00 | \$19,791.00 |
| Capital levy | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| Total fees | \$8,030.00 | \$14,627.00 | \$20,491.00 |
| INSTALMENTS | | | |
| A. Payment in full Due by 15 March 2024 | \$8,030.00 | \$14,627.00 | \$20,491.00 |
| B. 3 Equal Instalments Due by 15 March, 15 June, 15 September 2024 | \$2,676.67 | \$4,875.67 | \$6,830.33 |
| C. 10 Equal Instalments Due each month from February to November 2024 | \$803.00 | \$1,462.70 | \$2,049.10 |
| D. 20 Equal Instalments Due each fortnight from February to November 2024 | \$401.50 | \$731.35 | \$1,024.55 |

TUITION FEE

These are charged on a per student basis with discounted rates applicable to families with more than one student attending the College in the same year:

- 10% discount on second student
- 20% discount on third and subsequent students

There are no family discounts applicable to additional program fees or enrolment fees.

CAPITAL LEVY

The Capital Levy is charged on a per family basis and is designed to fund the costs of both improving and maintaining our College resources. This is a compulsory levy and is not tax deductible.

PAYMENT BY BPAY

BPay: Biller Code: 615211

Reference: As on statement, or contact Kilbreda College Office



.../

118 Mentone Parade, Mentone, Victoria. 3194 Phone: 03 9581 7766 Fax: 03 9581 7750 kilbreda@kilbreda.vic.edu.au www.kilbreda.vic.edu.au

WHAT IS NOT INCLUDED

The following items are payable in addition to tuition fees:

- Booklist items
- Uniform
- Year 9 Duke of Edinburgh program
- TAFE--VET subjects external studies
- Edrolo charges for VCE subjects
- Private Music and Band Tuition and Instrument Hire
- Library Charges replacement of lost items
- Year 12 Formal and Graduation Dinner
- Optional Programs and Trips

OPTIONAL PROGRAMS AND TRIPS

Optional programs and trips (e.g. Central Australia, Immersions etc) are only available to students whose fee payments are up to date. No student will be allowed to participate in these optional activities while school fees remain outstanding or fee relief has been given.

CAMP, SPORT AND EXCURSION FUND

Parents who hold a Pensioner/Health Care Card, regardless of the age of the student, can apply for the Government Camp, Sport and Excursion Fund (CSEF).

We encourage all parents and carers who are eligible to apply for this subsidy, as each student will receive \$250.00. This amount is deducted from the fees.

An Application Form, including additional information, is available at the school office, on the Parent Portal (PAM), and on the CSEF website which can be accessed by clicking here.

YOUTH ALLOWANCE

Youth Allowance assistance may be available in limited circumstances to students who are sixteen years or older, subject to an income and assets test and should be claimed via Centrelink. For information click <u>here.</u>

ASSISTANCE

Families who find themselves experiencing financial hardship can apply for assistance by completing an *Application for Financial Assistance* form, which is available from Sr Lia Commadeur in the General Office. Proof of financial position is required to support the application. Arrangements must be renewed each year.

Two outside agencies also offer assistance:

- > SaverPlus: For information click here
- The Smith Family: For information click here

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF ENROLMENT

Notification of withdrawal must be made in writing to the Principal, giving at least one full term's notice. A term's fees will be charged in lieu of this notice. Fee refunds or rebates will only be calculated once all required documentation has been provided to the College. There will be no refund available for Capital Levy and VET Subject Levies.

OVERDUE ACCOUNTS

Parents are reminded that fees are payable in accordance with our payment terms. Overdue accounts will be followed up and may ultimately be transferred to a collection agency unless an alternate payment arrangement is confirmed with the Fees Officer. Any costs incurred will be added to the Fee Accounts.

QUERIES

All queries relating to fees and charges should be directed to the Fees Officer, Sr Lia Commadeur, on 9581 7766 or at feesofficer@kilbreda.vic.edu.au